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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		1944
Date of Publication:		27 August 2021
NA IQP Number:		19
Date of reply:			22 October 2021

Mr P G Moteka (EFF) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
What (a) total number of tourism destination infrastructure projects did her department initiate in rural and township areas in the 2019-21 period and (b) are the (i) names of the specified projects and (ii) locations of the projects?
										           NW2176E

REPLY:
(a)   30

(b)   The APP 2021/22 details 30 Community Based Tourism projects that will be supported as outlined in the Table below.
	PROVINCE
	
	(i) NAME OF PROJECT
	(ii) LOCATION OF PROJECT 

	

Eastern Cape 
	1
	Maluti Hiking Trail
	Matatiele, Alfred Nzo District Municipality


	
	2
	Mthonsi Lodge
	Located along R63 route between Fort Beaufort and Adelaide, Nkonkobe Local
Municipality.


	
	3
	Qatywa Lodge
	Xhora, north of Mbhashe River


	
	4
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Nyandeni Chalets
	Ward 3,Nyandeni Local Municipality


	
	5
	Western Tembuland
	Queenstown, Emalahleni Local Municipality


	
Free State

	6
	QwaQwa Guest House
	Qwa Qwa

	
	 7
	Vredefort Dome
	Parys, Ngwathe Local Municipality


	
	8
	Monotsha
	Phuthaditjhaba, Maluti a Phofung
Local Municipality


	
KZN

	   9
	Muzi Pan
	Mbazwana 


	
	10
	Anton Lembede Museum 
	eThekwini Municipality, Mbumbulu, Durban


	
	11
	AmaHlubi Cultural Heritage

	Estcourt

	Limpopo
	12
	Phiphidi Waterfall

	Giyani

	
	13
	The Oaks Lodge
	Maruleng Municipality


	
	14
	Matsila Lodge
	Mstila, Makhado Local Municipality


	
	15
	VhaTsonga Village
	LouisTrichardt


	
	16
	Ngove
	Giyani. 


	
	17
	Tisane
	Magukubu,Jane Furse 


	
	18
	Nandoni Dam
	Nandoni Dam, Vhembe District


	
	19
	Tshathogwe Game Farm
	Makhado Municipality


	
	20
	Mtititi Game Farm
	Mtititi Village, Collins Chabane Local Municipality


	
	21
	Mapate Recreational Social Tourism Facility

	Mapate Village, Thulamele Municipality

	
Mpumalanga
	22
	Mnisi Resort
	Bushbuckridge


	
	23
	Numbi Gate

	Hazyview, 

	


Northern Cape
	24
	Platfontein Lodge
	Kimberley

	
	25
	Kamiesburg
	Roodebergskloof Farm, Kamiesberg
Municipality


	
	26
	McGregor Museum (has 12 satellite sites all located in the Northern Cape with the main museum located in Kimberly)
	Kimberley

	



North West
	27
	Manyane Lodge

	Mafikeng

	
	28
	Lotlamoreng Dam
	Mafikeng


	
	29
	Sol Plaatjie Exhibition
	This is an information and exhibition at the Mafikeng museum that requires upgrading.

	
	30
	Lehurutshe Liberation Heritage Route
	This is a broad route and planning is underway for an Interpretation Centre to showcase the narrative.



In addition, there is the Dinosaur Interpretation Centre in the Golden Gate National Park in the Free State and the Baviaanskloof Leopards Trail and Interpretation Centre in the Eastern Cape that have been included in previous APP documents, these are brand new facilities initiated through the work we are doing. There is also the maintenance programme in National Parks as listed in the 2020/21 APP and an expansion of the maintenance programme to include Provincial facilities, these maintenance programmes were initiated by the Department.
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